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as of Sep 14, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

4 - 3 0 - 0 4 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 1

Team Box Score

Attack Set Serve
## Player SP MP-MS K K/S E TA PCT A A/S TA PCT SA SA/S SE TA PCT

1 Prior, Kate 17 6-5 20 1.18 14 51 .118 1 0.06 4 .250 1 0.06 2 12 .833
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 7-7 72 2.48 24 162 .296 4 0.14 20 .200 7 0.24 12 85 .859
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 7-1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 0.38 38 .289 8 0.28 11 114 .904
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 7-0 2 0.07 2 7 .000 28 0.97 96 .292 3 0.10 6 59 .898
7 Bower, Alex 29 7-7 7 0.24 0 26 .269 288 9.93 673 .428 10 0.34 11 117 .906
8 Bower, Eden 5 2-0 7 1.40 6 31 .032 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 7-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.06 6 .167 2 0.12 4 48 .917

12 Little, Claire 29 7-7 120 4.14 25 254 .374 3 0.10 21 .143 10 0.34 14 112 .875
13 Lee, Mia 9 3-0 16 1.78 4 28 .429 1 0.11 2 .500 2 0.22 2 10 .800
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4-0 4 0.57 0 23 .174 0 0.00 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
16 Miller, Brielle 17 6-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.18 4 .750 0 0.00 2 29 .931
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 5-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.14 1 1.000 0 0.00 0 0 .000
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 4-1 33 1.94 18 102 .147 2 0.12 5 .400 0 0.00 1 5 .800
21 Short, Macy 3 1-0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 .000 0 0.00 2 9 .778
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 7-7 44 2.00 12 98 .327 1 0.05 4 .250 3 0.14 6 46 .870
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 7-7 48 1.66 14 101 .337 1 0.03 12 .083 0 0.00 0 0 .000

BYU 29 7-7 373 12.86 119 883 .288 345 11.90 887 .389 46 1.59 73 646 .887
Opponents 29 7-7 334 11.52 168 901 .184 316 10.90 931 .339 49 1.69 61 590 .897

Receptions Dig Blocking Points
## Player SP RE TA PCT DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S BE BHE PTS PTS/S

1 Prior, Kate 17 0 1 1.000 5 0.29 0 10 10 0.59 0 0 26.0 1.53
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 3 80 .963 34 1.17 5 5 10 0.34 0 0 86.5 2.98
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 8 103 .922 60 2.07 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0 0.28
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 11 101 .891 74 2.55 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 5.0 0.17
7 Bower, Alex 29 0 3 1.000 62 2.14 0 12 12 0.41 1 1 23.0 0.79
8 Bower, Eden 5 1 6 .833 2 0.40 1 0 1 0.20 0 0 8.0 1.60
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0 .000 9 0.53 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2.0 0.12

12 Little, Claire 29 15 193 .922 56 1.93 1 8 9 0.31 1 0 135.0 4.66
13 Lee, Mia 9 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 3 3 0.33 0 0 19.5 2.17
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 1 4 .750 4 0.57 1 2 3 0.43 1 0 6.0 0.86
16 Miller, Brielle 17 1 10 .900 5 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 4 15 .733 3 0.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 2 7 .714 3 0.18 0 11 11 0.65 1 0 38.5 2.26
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 0 1 1.000 2 0.09 5 19 24 1.09 5 0 61.5 2.80
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 2 4 .500 0 0.00 6 26 32 1.10 1 0 67.0 2.31

- TEAM - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
BYU 29 49 529 .907 319 11.00 19 96 67.0 2.31 10 2 486.0 16.76
Opponents 29 46 573 .920 332 11.45 4 106 57.0 1.97 15 1 440.0 15.17
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. W 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-15 1-0 0-0 01:10 750
08/30/2024 Fairfield W 3-0 25-18,25-17,25-11 2-0 0-0 01:19 5125
08/31/2024 High Point W 3-1 26-28,25-12,25-18,25-22 3-0 0-0 02:03 2280
09/05/2024 Lipscomb W 3-1 26-24,19-25,25-19,25-17 4-0 0-0 02:11 3535
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech L 2-3 25-21,20-25,25-19,20-25,13-15 4-1 0-0 02:46 4542
09/12/2024 at San Diego L 2-3 26-24,22-25,25-22,24-26,14-16 4-2 0-0 02:50 778
09/13/2024 vs Oregon L 2-3 14-25,25-23,13-25,25-22,15-17 4-3 0-0 02:32 353

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 4-3
Conference: 0-0
Home: 4-1
Away: 0-1
Neutral: 0-1
3 sets: 2-0
4 sets: 2-0
5 sets: 0-3

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 7 17363 2480
Home: 5 16232 3246
Away: 1 778 778
Neutral: 1 353 353
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as of Sep 14, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

4 - 3 0 - 0 4 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Prior, Kate 17 20 1.18 14 51 .118 1 0.06 1 2 0.06 0 5 0.29 0 10 10 0.59 0 0 26.0
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 72 2.48 24 162 .296 4 0.14 7 12 0.24 3 34 1.17 5 5 10 0.34 0 0 86.5
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 0.38 8 11 0.28 8 60 2.07 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 2 0.07 2 7 .000 28 0.97 3 6 0.10 11 74 2.55 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 5.0
7 Bower, Alex 29 7 0.24 0 26 .269 288 9.93 10 11 0.34 0 62 2.14 0 12 12 0.41 1 1 23.0
8 Bower, Eden 5 7 1.40 6 31 .032 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0.40 1 0 1 0.20 0 0 8.0
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.06 2 4 0.12 0 9 0.53 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2.0

12 Little, Claire 29 120 4.14 25 254 .374 3 0.10 10 14 0.34 15 56 1.93 1 8 9 0.31 1 0 135.0
13 Lee, Mia 9 16 1.78 4 28 .429 1 0.11 2 2 0.22 0 0 0.00 0 3 3 0.33 0 0 19.5
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4 0.57 0 23 .174 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 4 0.57 1 2 3 0.43 1 0 6.0
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.18 0 2 0.00 1 5 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.14 0 0 0.00 4 3 0.43 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 33 1.94 18 102 .147 2 0.12 0 1 0.00 2 3 0.18 0 11 11 0.65 1 0 38.5
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 44 2.00 12 98 .327 1 0.05 3 6 0.14 0 2 0.09 5 19 24 1.09 5 0 61.5
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 48 1.66 14 101 .337 1 0.03 0 0 0.00 2 0 0.00 6 26 32 1.10 1 0 67.0
BYU 29 373 12.86 119 883 .288 345 11.90 46 73 1.59 49 319 11.00 19 96 67 2.31 10 2 486.0
Opponents 29 334 11.52 168 901 .184 316 10.90 49 61 1.69 46 332 11.45 4 106 57 1.97 15 1 440.0

Team statistics
BYU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 373 334
Errors 119 168
Total Attacks 883 901
Attack Pct .288 .184
Kills/Set 12.86 11.52

SET
Assists 345 316
Attempts 887 931
Assist Pct .389 .339
Assists/Set 11.90 10.90

SERVE
Aces 46 49
Errors 73 61
Attempts 646 590
Serve Pct .887 .897
Aces/Set 1.59 1.69

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 49 46
Errors/Set 1.69 1.59
Attempts 529 573
Reception Pct .907 .997

DEFENSE
Digs 319 332
Digs/Set 11.00 11.45

BLOCKING
Block solo 19 4
Block Assist 96 106
Total Blocks 67 57
Blocks/Set 2.31 1.97
Block Errors 10 15
Ball handling errors 2 1

ATTENDANCE
Total 16232 778
Dates/Avg Per Date 5/3246 1/778
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/353 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. W 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-15 750
08/30/2024 Fairfield W 3-0 25-18,25-17,25-11 5125
08/31/2024 High Point W 3-1 26-28,25-12,25-18,25-22 2280
09/05/2024 Lipscomb W 3-1 26-24,19-25,25-19,25-17 3535
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech L 2-3 25-21,20-25,25-19,20-25,13-15 4542
09/12/2024 at San Diego L 2-3 26-24,22-25,25-22,24-26,14-16 778
09/13/2024 vs Oregon L 2-3 14-25,25-23,13-25,25-22,15-17 353
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#1 PRIOR, Kate
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 4 1 10 .300 1 2 .500 0 1 9 .889 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 2.0 0 5.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 4 1 11 .273 0 0 .000 1 1 3 .667 0 1 1.000 2 0 3 0 3.0 0 6.5 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 6 2 11 .364 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 3.0 0 7.5 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *3 2 3 5 -.200 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 3.0 .400 3-1
09/12/2024 at San Diego *2 1 2 5 -.200 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 2 3 5 9 -.222 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 3.0 .174 2-3
Totals 17 20 14 51 .118 1 4 .250 1 2 12 .833 0 1 1.000 5 0 10 0 10.0 0 26.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 1.18 0.06 0.06 0.29 0.59 1.53
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#2 MORTENSEN, Elli
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 10 5 18 .278 0 2 .000 1 1 13 .923 0 7 1.000 1 0 1 0 1.0 0 11.5 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 12 2 25 .400 0 0 .000 4 2 13 .846 0 11 1.000 3 2 0 0 2.0 0 18.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 17 1 36 .444 1 5 .200 0 4 5 .200 0 11 1.000 5 1 2 0 3.0 0 19.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *4 13 2 23 .478 1 4 .250 0 0 15 1.000 1 11 .909 4 2 1 0 3.0 0 15.5 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 8 6 25 .080 2 6 .333 1 1 14 .929 0 14 1.000 8 0 1 0 1.0 0 9.5 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego *5 9 5 26 .154 0 2 .000 1 3 18 .833 0 4 1.000 8 0 0 0 0.0 0 10.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *5 3 3 9 .000 0 1 .000 0 1 7 .857 2 22 .909 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 3.0 .174 2-3
Totals 29 72 24 162 .296 4 20 .200 7 12 85 .859 3 80 .963 34 5 5 0 10.0 0 86.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 2.48 0.14 0.24 1.17 0.34 2.98
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#4 BILLETER, Hannah
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 3 0 0 0 .000 2 6 .333 0 1 13 .923 0 7 1.000 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 3 0 0 0 .000 1 11 .091 1 1 15 .933 3 13 .769 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 4 0 0 0 .000 3 10 .300 2 2 23 .913 1 22 .955 6 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 4 0 0 0 .000 1 4 .250 1 2 17 .882 2 15 .867 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 5 0 0 0 .000 1 3 .333 2 2 19 .895 0 12 1.000 12 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 5 0 0 0 .000 2 2 1.000 1 2 16 .875 2 23 .913 11 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *5 0 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 1 1 11 .909 0 11 1.000 10 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .174 2-3
Totals 29 0 0 0 .000 11 38 .289 8 11 114 .904 8 103 .922 60 0 0 0 0.0 0 8.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 0.00 0.38 0.28 2.07 0.00 0.28
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#5 ULUAVE, Lulu
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 3 0 0 0 .000 1 4 .250 0 0 0 .000 0 8 1.000 4 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 3 0 0 0 .000 1 3 .333 0 0 0 .000 0 7 1.000 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 4 1 1 2 .000 7 15 .467 1 1 18 .944 0 11 1.000 9 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 4 0 0 0 .000 6 11 .545 2 0 19 1.000 4 14 .714 10 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 5 0 0 0 .000 6 18 .333 0 3 15 .800 4 24 .833 16 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 5 1 0 1 1.000 3 26 .115 0 2 7 .714 1 19 .947 18 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 5 0 1 4 -.250 4 19 .211 0 0 0 .000 2 18 .889 14 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .174 2-3
Totals 29 2 2 7 .000 28 96 .292 3 6 59 .898 11 101 .891 74 0 0 0 0.0 0 5.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 0.07 0.97 0.10 2.55 0.00 0.17
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#7 BOWER, Alex
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 1 0 4 .250 30 52 .577 1 2 19 .895 0 0 .000 4 0 1 0 1.0 0 2.5 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 1 0 2 .500 42 72 .583 1 3 11 .727 0 0 .000 10 0 1 0 1.0 0 2.5 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 1 0 5 .200 42 101 .416 1 2 12 .833 0 0 .000 10 0 4 0 4.0 0 4.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *4 1 0 2 .500 39 70 .557 2 1 18 .944 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 1.0 0 3.5 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 1 0 5 .200 36 119 .303 2 1 23 .957 0 1 1.000 11 0 1 0 1.0 0 3.5 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego *5 0 0 5 .000 58 143 .406 0 0 17 1.000 0 0 .000 15 0 1 0 1.0 1 0.5 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *5 2 0 3 .667 41 116 .353 3 2 17 .882 0 2 1.000 9 0 3 1 3.0 0 6.5 .174 2-3
Totals 29 7 0 26 .269 288 673 .428 10 11 117 .906 0 3 1.000 62 0 12 1 12.0 1 23.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 0.24 9.93 0.34 2.14 0.41 0.79
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#8 BOWER, Eden
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .390 3-0
09/12/2024 at San Diego 4 7 5 29 .069 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 1 3 .667 2 1 0 0 1.0 0 8.0 .184 2-3
Totals 5 7 6 31 .032 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 1 6 .833 2 1 0 0 1.0 0 8.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

5 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.20 1.60



2024-25 BYU Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match
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#9 ERICKSON, Alyssa
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1.000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 .000 0 1 8 .875 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 6 1.000 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 1 4 .750 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 .000 1 2 10 .800 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 5 0 0 0 .000 1 3 .333 0 0 14 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0.0 .174 2-3
Totals 17 0 0 0 .000 1 6 .167 2 4 48 .917 0 0 .000 9 0 0 0 0.0 1 2.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 0.00 0.06 0.12 0.53 0.00 0.12
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#12 LITTLE, Claire
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 12 1 20 .550 0 2 .000 0 1 7 .857 0 12 1.000 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 12.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 17 0 22 .773 1 2 .500 3 0 14 1.000 1 11 .909 6 0 1 0 1.0 0 20.5 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 17 4 40 .325 0 3 .000 1 3 13 .769 0 23 1.000 9 0 1 0 1.0 0 18.5 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *4 13 4 23 .391 0 1 .000 2 4 16 .750 6 29 .793 7 0 2 0 2.0 0 16.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 22 1 44 .477 0 3 .000 2 1 16 .938 1 31 .968 9 0 2 0 2.0 0 25.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego *5 22 11 55 .200 0 6 .000 0 3 27 .889 3 53 .943 14 0 1 0 1.0 0 22.5 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *5 17 4 50 .260 2 4 .500 2 2 19 .895 4 34 .882 6 1 1 1 2.0 0 20.5 .174 2-3
Totals 29 120 25 254 .374 3 21 .143 10 14 112 .875 15 193 .922 56 1 8 1 9.0 0 135.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 4.14 0.10 0.34 1.93 0.31 4.66



2024-25 BYU Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

All games
Page 9/16

as of Sep 14, 2024

#13 LEE, Mia
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Fairfield 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1.0 .494 3-0
09/12/2024 at San Diego 4 7 0 11 .636 0 0 .000 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 8.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 4 8 4 16 .250 1 2 .500 2 2 6 .667 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 1.0 0 10.5 .174 2-3
Totals 9 16 4 28 .429 1 2 .500 2 2 10 .800 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 3.0 0 19.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

9 1.78 0.11 0.22 0.00 0.33 2.17



2024-25 BYU Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match
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#15 STOWELL, Elyse
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Fairfield 1 0 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .494 3-0
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 2 4 0 12 .333 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 1 4 .750 2 0 1 1 1.0 0 4.5 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 2 0 0 7 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 2.0 0 1.5 .174 2-3
Totals 7 4 0 23 .174 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 1 4 .750 4 1 2 1 3.0 0 6.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

7 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.43 0.86
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#16 MILLER, Brielle
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Fairfield 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 1 3 .667 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 12 1.000 0 5 1.000 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 3 0 0 0 .000 2 2 1.000 0 0 1 1.000 1 3 .667 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 5 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1.000 0 1 11 .909 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .174 2-3
Totals 17 0 0 0 .000 3 4 .750 0 2 29 .931 1 10 .900 5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00



2024-25 BYU Women's Volleyball
Individual Match-by-Match

All games
Page 12/16

as of Sep 14, 2024

#19 JOHNSON, Kaieva
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .494 3-0
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 2 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .400 3-1
09/12/2024 at San Diego 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1.000 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 .000 2 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .174 2-3
Totals 7 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 .000 4 15 .733 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

7 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00
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#20 BOBIK, Blaykli
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 3 4 2 11 .182 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 2 1 2.0 0 5.0 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 7 2 29 .172 1 4 .250 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 4.0 0 9.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 4 10 5 28 .179 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 5.0 0 12.5 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 5 12 9 34 .088 0 0 .000 0 1 5 .800 2 7 .714 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 12.0 .174 2-3
Totals 17 33 18 102 .147 2 5 .400 0 1 5 .800 2 7 .714 3 0 11 1 11.0 0 38.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

17 1.94 0.12 0.00 0.18 0.65 2.26
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#21 SHORT, Macy
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 2 9 .778 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 .174 2-3
Totals 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 2 9 .778 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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#22 STRONG, Kjersti
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 7 2 12 .417 0 0 .000 0 0 8 1.000 0 0 .000 0 3 1 0 4.0 0 10.5 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 4 1 10 .300 0 0 .000 0 1 6 .833 0 0 .000 0 2 3 0 5.0 0 7.5 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 10 0 23 .435 0 1 .000 2 2 11 .818 0 0 .000 1 0 7 0 7.0 0 15.5 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *4 12 2 16 .625 1 2 .500 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 3.0 0 13.5 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 7 4 23 .130 0 1 .000 0 1 13 .923 0 0 .000 0 0 5 3 5.0 0 9.5 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego *2 3 2 7 .143 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 3.0 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *1 1 1 7 .000 0 0 .000 1 2 4 .500 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 0.0 0 2.0 .174 2-3
Totals 22 44 12 98 .327 1 4 .250 3 6 46 .870 0 1 1.000 2 5 19 5 24.0 0 61.5

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

22 2.00 0.05 0.14 0.09 1.09 2.80
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#24 KEMAVOR, Brielle
Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking Team

Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS HIT% SCORE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. *3 7 1 11 .545 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1.000 0 0 3 0 3.0 0 8.5 .390 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield *3 8 1 12 .583 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 1 1 .000 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 9.0 .494 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point *4 6 2 16 .250 0 0 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 4.0 0 8.5 .361 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb *4 6 2 10 .400 0 3 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 5.0 0 8.5 .400 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech *5 4 4 15 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 2 4 1 6.0 0 8.0 .235 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego *5 7 2 16 .313 0 2 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 3 5 0 8.0 0 12.5 .184 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon *5 10 2 21 .381 1 5 .200 0 0 0 .000 1 2 .500 0 0 4 0 4.0 0 12.0 .174 2-3
Totals 29 48 14 101 .337 1 12 .083 0 0 0 .000 2 4 .500 0 6 26 1 32.0 0 67.0

Player Averages
Sets Played Kills per set Assists per set Service aces per set Digs per set Blocks per set Points per set

29 1.66 0.03 0.00 0.00 1.10 2.31
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

4 - 3 0 - 0 4 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 1
Team statistics

BYU OPP
ATTACK

Kills 373 334
Errors 119 168
Total Attacks 883 901
Attack Pct .288 .184
Kills/Set 12.86 11.52

SET
Assists 345 316
Attempts 887 931
Assist Pct .389 .339
Assists/Set 11.90 10.90

SERVE
Aces 46 49
Errors 73 61
Attempts 646 590
Serve Pct .887 .897
Aces/Set 1.59 1.69

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 49 46
Errors/Set 1.69 1.59
Attempts 529 573
Reception Pct .907 .997

DEFENSE
Digs 319 332
Digs/Set 11.00 11.45

BLOCKING
Block solo 19 4
Block Assist 96 106
Total Blocks 67 57
Blocks/Set 2.31 1.97
Block Errors 10 15
Ball handling errors 2 1

ATTENDANCE
Total 16232 778
Dates/Avg Per Date 5/3246 1/778
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/353 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Match wins by #sets
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
BYU 0 0 2 2 0 4
Opponents 0 0 0 0 3 3

Points by set
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th TOTAL
BYU 167 161 163 119 42 652
Opponents 155 140 129 112 48 584
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 3 41 11 77 .390 34 69 .493 3 6 73 .918 0 39 1.000 26 3 8 0 7.0 0 51.0 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 3 47 5 85 .494 45 89 .506 10 10 73 .863 5 47 .894 35 4 10 0 9.0 0 66.0 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 4 58 10 133 .361 53 137 .387 7 14 100 .860 1 72 .986 45 2 20 0 12.0 0 77.0 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 4 51 15 90 .400 48 95 .505 7 8 94 .915 15 73 .795 32 2 16 1 10.0 0 68.0 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 5 53 17 153 .235 48 158 .304 7 9 103 .913 7 89 .921 61 2 18 5 11.0 0 71.0 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 5 67 32 190 .184 65 185 .351 3 13 111 .883 8 106 .925 73 4 14 1 11.0 1 81.0 2-3
09/13/2024 vs Oregon 5 56 29 155 .174 52 154 .338 9 13 92 .859 13 103 .874 47 2 10 3 7.0 1 72.0 2-3
Totals 29 373 119 883 .288 345 887 .389 46 73 646 .887 49 529 .907 319 19 96 10 67.0 2 486.0
Opponents 29 334 168 901 .184 316 931 .339 49 61 590 .897 46 573 .920 332 4 106 15 57.0 1 440.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

29 12.86 11.90 1.59 11.00 2.31 16.76 0.07 1.69
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Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.494 ( 47 - 5 - 85 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

.400 ( 51 - 15 - 90 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

.390 ( 41 - 11 - 77 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

.361 ( 58 - 10 - 133 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)

.235 ( 53 - 17 - 153 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

.184 ( 67 - 32 - 190 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)

.174 ( 56 - 29 - 155 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

67 ( 67 - 32 - 190 ) 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
58 ( 58 - 10 - 133 ) 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
56 ( 56 - 29 - 155 ) 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
53 ( 53 - 17 - 153 ) 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
51 ( 51 - 15 - 90 ) 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
47 ( 47 - 5 - 85 ) 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
41 ( 41 - 11 - 77 ) 3s vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

47 ( 47 - 5 - 85 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
41 ( 41 - 11 - 77 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

58 ( 58 - 10 - 133 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)
51 ( 51 - 15 - 90 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

67 ( 67 - 32 - 190 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)
56 ( 56 - 29 - 155 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
53 ( 53 - 17 - 153 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

190 ( 67 - 32 - 190 ) 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
155 ( 56 - 29 - 155 ) 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
153 ( 53 - 17 - 153 ) 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
133 ( 58 - 10 - 133 ) 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
90 ( 51 - 15 - 90 ) 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
85 ( 47 - 5 - 85 ) 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
77 ( 41 - 11 - 77 ) 3s vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

85 ( 47 - 5 - 85 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

77 ( 41 - 11 - 77 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

133 ( 58 - 10 - 133 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)

90 ( 51 - 15 - 90 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

190 ( 67 - 32 - 190 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)
155 ( 56 - 29 - 155 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
153 ( 53 - 17 - 153 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

ASSISTS 65 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
53 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
52 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
48 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
48 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 45 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
34 vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 53 vs High Point (08/31/2024)
48 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 65 at San Diego (09/12/2024)
52 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
48 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

DIGS 73 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
61 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
47 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
45 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
35 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
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Team Game Highs
DIGS 3-SETS 35 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

26 vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
DIGS 4-SETS 45 vs High Point (08/31/2024)

32 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
DIGS 5-SETS 73 at San Diego (09/12/2024)

61 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
47 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ACES 10 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
9 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
7 vs High Point (08/31/2024)
7 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
7 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

12.0 ( 2 - 20 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
11.0 ( 4 - 14 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)
10.0 ( 2 - 16 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

9.0 ( 4 - 10 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
7.0 ( 3 - 8 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
7.0 ( 2 - 10 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 3 26 25 85 .012 24 84 .286 0 6 45 .867 3 67 .955 18 0 8 2 4.0 0 30.0 3-0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 3 25 16 89 .101 23 99 .232 5 1 48 .979 10 63 .841 31 0 4 1 2.0 0 32.0 3-0
08/31/2024 High Point 4 53 27 140 .186 49 143 .343 1 9 81 .889 7 86 .919 51 0 10 1 5.0 0 59.0 3-1
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 4 47 23 110 .218 44 114 .386 15 13 86 .849 7 86 .919 20 1 8 2 5.0 0 67.0 3-1
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 5 71 27 178 .247 70 188 .372 7 16 105 .848 7 94 .926 74 0 12 5 6.0 0 84.0 2-3
09/12/2024 at San Diego 5 57 33 172 .140 55 173 .318 8 7 113 .938 3 98 .969 79 2 26 2 15.0 0 80.0 2-3
09/13/2024 vsOregon 5 55 17 127 .299 51 130 .392 13 9 112 .920 9 79 .886 59 1 38 2 20.0 1 88.0 2-3
Opponent totals 29 334 168 901 .184 316 931 .339 49 61 590 .897 46 573 .920 332 4 106 15 57.0 1 440.0
BYU totals 29 373 119 883 .288 345 887 .389 46 73 646 .887 49 529 .907 319 19 96 10 67.0 2 486.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

29 11.52 10.90 1.69 11.45 1.97 15.17 0.03 1.59
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Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.299 ( 55 - 17 - 127 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

.247 ( 71 - 27 - 178 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

.218 ( 47 - 23 - 110 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

.186 ( 53 - 27 - 140 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)

.140 ( 57 - 33 - 172 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)

.101 ( 25 - 16 - 89 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

.012 ( 26 - 25 - 85 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

71 ( 71 - 27 - 178 ) 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
57 ( 57 - 33 - 172 ) 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
55 ( 55 - 17 - 127 ) 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
53 ( 53 - 27 - 140 ) 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
47 ( 47 - 23 - 110 ) 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
26 ( 26 - 25 - 85 ) 3s vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
25 ( 25 - 16 - 89 ) 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

26 ( 26 - 25 - 85 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
25 ( 25 - 16 - 89 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

53 ( 53 - 27 - 140 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)
47 ( 47 - 23 - 110 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

71 ( 71 - 27 - 178 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
57 ( 57 - 33 - 172 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)
55 ( 55 - 17 - 127 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

178 ( 71 - 27 - 178 ) 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
172 ( 57 - 33 - 172 ) 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
140 ( 53 - 27 - 140 ) 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
127 ( 55 - 17 - 127 ) 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
110 ( 47 - 23 - 110 ) 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
89 ( 25 - 16 - 89 ) 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
85 ( 26 - 25 - 85 ) 3s vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

89 ( 25 - 16 - 89 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

85 ( 26 - 25 - 85 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

140 ( 53 - 27 - 140 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)

110 ( 47 - 23 - 110 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

178 ( 71 - 27 - 178 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
172 ( 57 - 33 - 172 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)
127 ( 55 - 17 - 127 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ASSISTS 70 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
55 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
51 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
49 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
44 4s vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 24 vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
23 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 49 vs High Point (08/31/2024)
44 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 70 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
55 at San Diego (09/12/2024)
51 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

DIGS 79 5s at San Diego (09/12/2024)
74 5s vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
59 5s vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
51 4s vs High Point (08/31/2024)
31 3s vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
DIGS 3-SETS 31 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

18 vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
DIGS 4-SETS 51 vs High Point (08/31/2024)

20 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
DIGS 5-SETS 79 at San Diego (09/12/2024)

74 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
59 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ACES 15 vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
13 vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

8 at San Diego (09/12/2024)
7 vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
5 vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

20.0 ( 1 - 38 ) vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
15.0 ( 2 - 26 ) at San Diego (09/12/2024)

6.0 ( 0 - 12 ) vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 10 ) vs High Point (08/31/2024)
5.0 ( 1 - 8 ) vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 8 ) vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
2.0 ( 0 - 4 ) vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
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Team Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.773 ( 17 - 0 - 22 ) Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

.625 ( 12 - 2 - 16 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

.550 ( 12 - 1 - 20 ) Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

.478 ( 13 - 2 - 23 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

.477 ( 22 - 1 - 44 ) Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

.444 ( 17 - 1 - 36 ) Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)

.400 ( 12 - 2 - 25 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

.391 ( 13 - 4 - 23 ) Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

.325 ( 17 - 4 - 40 ) Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)

.260 ( 17 - 4 - 50 ) Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

22 ( 22 - 1 - 44 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22 ( 22 - 11 - 55 ) 5s Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
17 ( 17 - 4 - 50 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
17 ( 17 - 0 - 22 ) 3s Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
17 ( 17 - 4 - 40 ) 4s Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
17 ( 17 - 1 - 36 ) 4s Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)
13 ( 13 - 4 - 23 ) 4s Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
13 ( 13 - 2 - 23 ) 4s Mortensen, Elli vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
12 ( 12 - 9 - 34 ) 5s Bobik, Blaykli vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12 ( 12 - 1 - 20 ) 3s Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
12 ( 12 - 2 - 25 ) 3s Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
12 ( 12 - 2 - 16 ) 4s Strong, Kjersti vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

17 ( 17 - 0 - 22 ) Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
12 ( 12 - 1 - 20 ) Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
12 ( 12 - 2 - 25 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
10 ( 10 - 5 - 18 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

8 ( 8 - 1 - 12 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

17 ( 17 - 4 - 40 ) Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
17 ( 17 - 1 - 36 ) Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)
13 ( 13 - 4 - 23 ) Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
13 ( 13 - 2 - 23 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
12 ( 12 - 2 - 16 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

22 ( 22 - 1 - 44 ) Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22 ( 22 - 11 - 55 ) Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
17 ( 17 - 4 - 50 ) Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12 ( 12 - 9 - 34 ) Bobik, Blaykli vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
10 ( 10 - 2 - 21 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

55 ( 22 - 11 - 55 ) 5s Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
50 ( 17 - 4 - 50 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
44 ( 22 - 1 - 44 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
40 ( 17 - 4 - 40 ) 4s Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
36 ( 17 - 1 - 36 ) 4s Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)
34 ( 12 - 9 - 34 ) 5s Bobik, Blaykli vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
29 ( 7 - 2 - 29 ) 5s Bobik, Blaykli vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
29 ( 7 - 5 - 29 ) 5s Bower, Eden at San Diego (09/12/2024)
28 ( 10 - 5 - 28 ) 5s Bobik, Blaykli at San Diego (09/12/2024)
26 ( 9 - 5 - 26 ) 5s Mortensen, Elli at San Diego (09/12/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

25 ( 12 - 2 - 25 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
22 ( 17 - 0 - 22 ) Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
20 ( 12 - 1 - 20 ) Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
18 ( 10 - 5 - 18 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
12 ( 8 - 1 - 12 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
12 ( 7 - 2 - 12 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
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Team Individual Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

40 ( 17 - 4 - 40 ) Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
36 ( 17 - 1 - 36 ) Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)
29 ( 7 - 5 - 29 ) Bower, Eden at San Diego (09/12/2024)
28 ( 10 - 5 - 28 ) Bobik, Blaykli at San Diego (09/12/2024)
23 ( 13 - 4 - 23 ) Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
23 ( 13 - 2 - 23 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
23 ( 10 - 0 - 23 ) Strong, Kjersti vs High Point (08/31/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

55 ( 22 - 11 - 55 ) Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
50 ( 17 - 4 - 50 ) Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
44 ( 22 - 1 - 44 ) Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
34 ( 12 - 9 - 34 ) Bobik, Blaykli vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
29 ( 7 - 2 - 29 ) Bobik, Blaykli vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

25.0 ( 22 - 2 - 1.0 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22.5 ( 22 - 0 - 0.5 ) 5s Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
20.5 ( 17 - 2 - 1.5 ) 5s Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
20.5 ( 17 - 3 - 0.5 ) 3s Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
19.0 ( 17 - 0 - 2.0 ) 4s Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

20.5 ( 17 - 3 - 0.5 ) Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
18.0 ( 12 - 4 - 2.0 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
12.0 ( 12 - 0 - 0.0 ) Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
11.5 ( 10 - 1 - 0.5 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
10.5 ( 7 - 0 - 3.5 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

19.0 ( 17 - 0 - 2.0 ) Mortensen, Elli vs High Point (08/31/2024)
18.5 ( 17 - 1 - 0.5 ) Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
16.0 ( 13 - 2 - 1.0 ) Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
15.5 ( 13 - 0 - 2.5 ) Mortensen, Elli vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
15.5 ( 10 - 2 - 3.5 ) Strong, Kjersti vs High Point (08/31/2024)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

25.0 ( 22 - 2 - 1.0 ) Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22.5 ( 22 - 0 - 0.5 ) Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
20.5 ( 17 - 2 - 1.5 ) Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12.5 ( 7 - 0 - 5.5 ) Kemavor, Brielle at San Diego (09/12/2024)
12.0 ( 12 - 0 - 0.0 ) Bobik, Blaykli vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12.0 ( 10 - 0 - 2.0 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ASSISTS 58 5s Bower, Alex at San Diego (09/12/2024)
42 3s Bower, Alex vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
42 4s Bower, Alex vs High Point (08/31/2024)
41 5s Bower, Alex vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
39 4s Bower, Alex vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 42 Bower, Alex vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
30 Bower, Alex vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

2 Billeter, Hannah vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
2 Miller, Brielle vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
1 Billeter, Hannah vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
1 Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
1 Prior, Kate vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
1 Uluave, Lulu vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
1 Uluave, Lulu vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 42 Bower, Alex vs High Point (08/31/2024)
39 Bower, Alex vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

7 Uluave, Lulu vs High Point (08/31/2024)
6 Uluave, Lulu vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
3 Billeter, Hannah vs High Point (08/31/2024)
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ASSISTS 5-SETS 58 Bower, Alex at San Diego (09/12/2024)

41 Bower, Alex vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
36 Bower, Alex vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

6 Uluave, Lulu vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
4 Uluave, Lulu vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

DIGS 18 5s Uluave, Lulu at San Diego (09/12/2024)
16 5s Uluave, Lulu vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
15 5s Bower, Alex at San Diego (09/12/2024)
14 5s Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
14 5s Uluave, Lulu vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

DIGS 3-SETS 10 Bower, Alex vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
7 Billeter, Hannah vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
7 Billeter, Hannah vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
6 Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5 Little, Claire vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

DIGS 4-SETS 10 Bower, Alex vs High Point (08/31/2024)
10 Uluave, Lulu vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

9 Little, Claire vs High Point (08/31/2024)
9 Uluave, Lulu vs High Point (08/31/2024)
7 Billeter, Hannah vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
7 Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 18 Uluave, Lulu at San Diego (09/12/2024)
16 Uluave, Lulu vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
15 Bower, Alex at San Diego (09/12/2024)
14 Little, Claire at San Diego (09/12/2024)
14 Uluave, Lulu vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ACES 4 Mortensen, Elli vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
3 Bower, Alex vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
3 Little, Claire vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
2 Billeter, Hannah vs High Point (08/31/2024)
2 Billeter, Hannah vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
2 Bower, Alex vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
2 Bower, Alex vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
2 Lee, Mia vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
2 Little, Claire vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
2 Little, Claire vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
2 Little, Claire vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
2 Strong, Kjersti vs High Point (08/31/2024)
2 Uluave, Lulu vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

8.0 ( 3 - 5 ) Kemavor, Brielle at San Diego (09/12/2024)
7.0 ( 0 - 7 ) Strong, Kjersti vs High Point (08/31/2024)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Bobik, Blaykli at San Diego (09/12/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
5.0 ( 2 - 3 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Bobik, Blaykli vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Bower, Alex vs High Point (08/31/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Kemavor, Brielle vs High Point (08/31/2024)
4.0 ( 3 - 1 ) Strong, Kjersti vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)



2024-25 BYU Women's Volleyball
Opponent Individual Match Highs

All games
Page 1/3

as of Sep 14, 2024
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ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.545 ( 13 - 1 - 22 ) Ofoegbu, Onye vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

.459 ( 21 - 4 - 37 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

.450 ( 12 - 3 - 20 ) Glover, Noemie vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

.379 ( 12 - 1 - 29 ) Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

.278 ( 24 - 9 - 54 ) Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

.231 ( 21 - 9 - 52 ) Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)

.190 ( 13 - 5 - 42 ) Clark, Isabel at San Diego (09/12/2024)

.143 ( 12 - 7 - 35 ) Osunsanmi, Kennedy at San Diego (09/12/2024)

.131 ( 22 - 14 - 61 ) Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)

.119 ( 14 - 9 - 42 ) Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

24 ( 24 - 9 - 54 ) 5s Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22 ( 22 - 14 - 61 ) 5s Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
21 ( 21 - 9 - 52 ) 4s Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
21 ( 21 - 4 - 37 ) 5s Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
14 ( 14 - 9 - 42 ) 4s Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
13 ( 13 - 5 - 42 ) 5s Clark, Isabel at San Diego (09/12/2024)
13 ( 13 - 1 - 22 ) 5s Ofoegbu, Onye vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12 ( 12 - 3 - 20 ) 5s Glover, Noemie vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12 ( 12 - 11 - 36 ) 4s Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
12 ( 12 - 1 - 29 ) 5s Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
12 ( 12 - 7 - 35 ) 5s Osunsanmi, Kennedy at San Diego (09/12/2024)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

10 ( 10 - 3 - 20 ) Hidalgo, Cicily vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
5 ( 5 - 0 - 9 ) Bennett, India vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
5 ( 5 - 1 - 11 ) Schlageter, Janna vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5 ( 5 - 3 - 13 ) Walker, Maya vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
4 ( 4 - 8 - 17 ) Brauckmiller, Anne vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

21 ( 21 - 9 - 52 ) Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
14 ( 14 - 9 - 42 ) Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
12 ( 12 - 11 - 36 ) Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
10 ( 10 - 1 - 18 ) Mischler, Berkley vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

9 ( 9 - 1 - 16 ) Mersman, Meg vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
9 ( 9 - 4 - 22 ) Pelham, Addi vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

24 ( 24 - 9 - 54 ) Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22 ( 22 - 14 - 61 ) Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
21 ( 21 - 4 - 37 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
13 ( 13 - 5 - 42 ) Clark, Isabel at San Diego (09/12/2024)
13 ( 13 - 1 - 22 ) Ofoegbu, Onye vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

61 ( 22 - 14 - 61 ) 5s Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
54 ( 24 - 9 - 54 ) 5s Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
52 ( 21 - 9 - 52 ) 4s Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
42 ( 13 - 5 - 42 ) 5s Clark, Isabel at San Diego (09/12/2024)
42 ( 10 - 11 - 42 ) 5s Colyer, Mimi vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
42 ( 14 - 9 - 42 ) 4s Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
39 ( 10 - 6 - 39 ) 5s Bertolino, Bianca vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
37 ( 21 - 4 - 37 ) 5s Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
36 ( 12 - 11 - 36 ) 4s Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
35 ( 12 - 7 - 35 ) 5s Osunsanmi, Kennedy at San Diego (09/12/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 3 - 5 - 23 ) Krubally, Mamie vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
20 ( 10 - 3 - 20 ) Hidalgo, Cicily vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
17 ( 4 - 8 - 17 ) Brauckmiller, Anne vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
14 ( 2 - 3 - 14 ) Haut, Mikayla vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
13 ( 5 - 3 - 13 ) Walker, Maya vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
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TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

52 ( 21 - 9 - 52 ) Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
42 ( 14 - 9 - 42 ) Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
36 ( 12 - 11 - 36 ) Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
22 ( 9 - 4 - 22 ) Pelham, Addi vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
18 ( 10 - 1 - 18 ) Mischler, Berkley vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

61 ( 22 - 14 - 61 ) Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
54 ( 24 - 9 - 54 ) Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
42 ( 13 - 5 - 42 ) Clark, Isabel at San Diego (09/12/2024)
42 ( 10 - 11 - 42 ) Colyer, Mimi vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
39 ( 10 - 6 - 39 ) Bertolino, Bianca vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

27.0 ( 22 - 3 - 2.0 ) 5s Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
25.0 ( 24 - 0 - 1.0 ) 5s Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22.0 ( 21 - 0 - 1.0 ) 5s Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
21.5 ( 21 - 0 - 0.5 ) 4s Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
18.5 ( 12 - 2 - 4.5 ) 5s Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

10.5 ( 10 - 0 - 0.5 ) Hidalgo, Cicily vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
6.5 ( 5 - 0 - 1.5 ) Bennett, India vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
5.5 ( 5 - 0 - 0.5 ) Walker, Maya vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5.0 ( 5 - 0 - 0.0 ) Schlageter, Janna vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
4.0 ( 4 - 0 - 0.0 ) Brauckmiller, Anne vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

21.5 ( 21 - 0 - 0.5 ) Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)
16.0 ( 12 - 3 - 1.0 ) Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
14.0 ( 14 - 0 - 0.0 ) Louisell, Kennedy vs High Point (08/31/2024)
12.5 ( 10 - 0 - 2.5 ) Mischler, Berkley vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
10.0 ( 9 - 0 - 1.0 ) Pelham, Addi vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

27.0 ( 22 - 3 - 2.0 ) Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
25.0 ( 24 - 0 - 1.0 ) Otene, Tamara vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
22.0 ( 21 - 0 - 1.0 ) Mendes, Larissa vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
18.5 ( 12 - 2 - 4.5 ) Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
17.0 ( 10 - 5 - 2.0 ) Colyer, Mimi vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
17.0 ( 13 - 0 - 4.0 ) Ofoegbu, Onye vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ASSISTS 47 5s Cline, Cristin vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
45 5s Munday, Kylie at San Diego (09/12/2024)
41 4s Gray, Allie vs High Point (08/31/2024)
41 4s Hudepohl, Sophia vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
40 5s Emiliano, Luanna vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 12 Duplechein, Gracie vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
11 Jandro, Abby vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
10 Montgomery, Blakely vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
10 Richardson, Ashley vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)

1 Berg, Kyla vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
1 Brauckmiller, Anne vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
1 Gonzalez, Lexi vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
1 Walker, Maya vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 41 Gray, Allie vs High Point (08/31/2024)
41 Hudepohl, Sophia vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

4 Schilling, Jordyn vs High Point (08/31/2024)
2 Schenck, Kelsey vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
2 Whillock, Kea vs High Point (08/31/2024)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 47 Cline, Cristin vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
45 Munday, Kylie at San Diego (09/12/2024)
40 Emiliano, Luanna vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
23 Soares, Heloise vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)

8 Allen, Madi at San Diego (09/12/2024)
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DIGS 27 5s Allen, Madi at San Diego (09/12/2024)

19 5s Munday, Kylie at San Diego (09/12/2024)
16 5s Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
16 5s Velez, Sofia vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
14 5s McClellan, Daley vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

DIGS 3-SETS 7 Jandro, Abby vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5 Berg, Kyla vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
5 Gonzalez, Lexi vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
4 Carey, Noelle vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
4 Haut, Mikayla vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
4 Hidalgo, Cicily vs Southeastern La. (08/30/2024)
4 Montgomery, Blakely vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)

DIGS 4-SETS 13 Schilling, Jordyn vs High Point (08/31/2024)
11 Maberry, Dylan vs High Point (08/31/2024)

8 Briscoe, Brooke vs High Point (08/31/2024)
8 Whillock, Kea vs High Point (08/31/2024)
6 Gray, Allie vs High Point (08/31/2024)
6 Schenck, Kelsey vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

DIGS 5-SETS 27 Allen, Madi at San Diego (09/12/2024)
19 Munday, Kylie at San Diego (09/12/2024)
16 Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
16 Velez, Sofia vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
14 McClellan, Daley vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)

ACES 5 Colyer, Mimi vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
4 Bertolino, Bianca vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
3 Beach, Nemo at San Diego (09/12/2024)
3 Hudepohl, Sophia vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
3 Jandro, Abby vs Fairfield (08/30/2024)
3 Jones, Courtney vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
3 Miranda, Ninah vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
3 Schenck, Kelsey vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

9.0 ( 0 - 9 ) Ohwobete, Michelle vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
8.0 ( 0 - 8 ) Neal, Colby vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
8.0 ( 0 - 8 ) Ofoegbu, Onye vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
7.0 ( 0 - 7 ) Erland, Kristen at San Diego (09/12/2024)
7.0 ( 1 - 6 ) Stoner, Haylee at San Diego (09/12/2024)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Cline, Cristin vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Munday, Kylie at San Diego (09/12/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Colyer, Mimi vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Davis, Arica vs High Point (08/31/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Glover, Noemie vs Oregon (N) (09/13/2024)
4.0 ( 1 - 3 ) Mischler, Berkley vs Lipscomb (09/05/2024)
4.0 ( 0 - 4 ) Pierce, DeAndra vs Georgia Tech (09/07/2024)
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral

4 - 3 0 - 0 4 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 1

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
12 Little, Claire 29 120 4.14 25 254 .374 3 0.10 4.66
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 72 2.48 24 162 .296 4 0.14 2.98
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 48 1.66 14 101 .337 1 0.03 2.31
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 44 2.00 12 98 .327 1 0.05 2.80
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 33 1.94 18 102 .147 2 0.12 2.26
1 Prior, Kate 17 20 1.18 14 51 .118 1 0.06 1.53
13 Lee, Mia 9 16 1.78 4 28 .429 1 0.11 2.17
7 Bower, Alex 29 7 0.24 0 26 .269 288 9.93 0.79
8 Bower, Eden 5 7 1.40 6 31 .032 0 0.00 1.60
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4 0.57 0 23 .174 0 0.00 0.86
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 2 0.07 2 7 .000 28 0.97 0.17
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.06 0.12
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 0.38 0.28
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.14 0.00
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000 3 0.18 0.00
Total 29 373 12.86 119 883 .288 345 11.90 16.76
Opponents 29 334 11.52 168 901 .184 316 10.90 15.17

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - -

0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Little, Claire 10 0.34 14 15 56 1.93 1 8 9 0.31
Mortensen, Elli 7 0.24 12 3 34 1.17 5 5 10 0.34
Kemavor, Brielle 0 0.00 0 2 0 0.00 6 26 32 1.10
Strong, Kjersti 3 0.14 6 0 2 0.09 5 19 24 1.09
Bobik, Blaykli 0 0.00 1 2 3 0.18 0 11 11 0.65
Prior, Kate 1 0.06 2 0 5 0.29 0 10 10 0.59
Lee, Mia 2 0.22 2 0 0 0.00 0 3 3 0.33
Bower, Alex 10 0.34 11 0 62 2.14 0 12 12 0.41
Bower, Eden 0 0.00 0 1 2 0.40 1 0 1 0.20
Stowell, Elyse 0 0.00 0 1 4 0.57 1 2 3 0.43
Uluave, Lulu 3 0.10 6 11 74 2.55 0 0 0 0.00
Erickson, Alyssa 2 0.12 4 0 9 0.53 0 0 0 0.00
Billeter, Hannah 8 0.28 11 8 60 2.07 0 0 0 0.00
Short, Macy 0 0.00 2 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Johnson, Kaieva 0 0.00 0 4 3 0.43 0 0 0 0.00
Miller, Brielle 0 0.00 2 1 5 0.29 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 1 - - - - - -
Total 46 1.59 73 49 319 11.00 19 96 67.0 2.31
Opponents 49 1.69 61 46 332 11.45 4 106 57.0 1.97

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 - - - - - - - - -
- - - 0 - - - - -
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00
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Attack (by PCT)
# Player S K K/S E TA PCT

13 Lee, Mia 9 16 1.78 4 28 .429
12 Little, Claire 29 120 4.14 25 254 .374
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 48 1.66 14 101 .337
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 44 2.00 12 98 .327
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 72 2.48 24 162 .296
7 Bower, Alex 29 7 0.24 0 26 .269
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4 0.57 0 23 .174
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 33 1.94 18 102 .147
1 Prior, Kate 17 20 1.18 14 51 .118
8 Bower, Eden 5 7 1.40 6 31 .032
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 0 0.00 0 0 .000
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0.00 0 0 .000
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 0.00 0 0 .000
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 2 0.07 2 7 .000

Kill (by K)
# Player S K K/S

12 Little, Claire 29 120 4.14
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 72 2.48
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 48 1.66
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 44 2.00
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 33 1.94
1 Prior, Kate 17 20 1.18
13 Lee, Mia 9 16 1.78
7 Bower, Alex 29 7 0.24
8 Bower, Eden 5 7 1.40
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4 0.57
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 2 0.07
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0.00
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 0 0.00
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0.00
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 0.00

Set (by A/S)
# Player S A A/S TA PCT

7 Bower, Alex 29 288 9.93 673 .423
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 28 0.97 96 .271
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 11 0.38 38 .289
16 Miller, Brielle 17 3 0.18 4 .750
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 1 0.14 1 1.000
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 4 0.14 20 .200
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 2 0.12 5 .400
13 Lee, Mia 9 1 0.11 2 .500
12 Little, Claire 29 3 0.10 21 .095
1 Prior, Kate 17 1 0.06 4 .000
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 1 0.06 6 .167
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 1 0.05 4 .250
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 1 0.03 12 .083
8 Bower, Eden 5 0 0.00 0 .000
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 0 0.00 1 .000
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0 .000

Serve (by SA/S)
# Player S SA SE SA/S TA PCT

7 Bower, Alex 29 10 11 0.34 117 .906
12 Little, Claire 29 10 14 0.34 112 .875
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 8 11 0.28 114 .904
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 7 12 0.24 85 .859
13 Lee, Mia 9 2 2 0.22 10 .800
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 3 6 0.14 46 .870
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 2 4 0.12 48 .917
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 3 6 0.10 59 .898
1 Prior, Kate 17 1 2 0.06 12 .833
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 2 0.00 29 .931
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0 0.00 0 .000
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 0 1 0.00 5 .800
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 0 0 0.00 0 .000
8 Bower, Eden 5 0 0 0.00 0 .000
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 0 0 0.00 0 .000
21 Short, Macy 3 0 2 0.00 9 .778
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Block (by BLK/S)
# Player S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S

24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 6 26 32.0 1.10
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 5 19 24.0 1.09
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 0 11 11.0 0.65
1 Prior, Kate 17 0 10 10.0 0.59
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 1 2 3.0 0.43
7 Bower, Alex 29 0 12 12.0 0.41
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 5 5 10.0 0.34
13 Lee, Mia 9 0 3 3.0 0.33
12 Little, Claire 29 1 8 9.0 0.31
8 Bower, Eden 5 1 0 1.0 0.20
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 0 0 0.0 0.00
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0 0.0 0.00
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 0 0 0.0 0.00
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0 0 0.0 0.00
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0 0 0.0 0.00
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0 0.0 0.00

Defense (by DIG/S)
# Player S DIG DIG/S BHE

5 Uluave, Lulu 29 74 2.55 0
7 Bower, Alex 29 62 2.14 1
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 60 2.07 0
12 Little, Claire 29 56 1.93 0
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 34 1.17 0
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 4 0.57 0
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 9 0.53 1
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 3 0.43 0
8 Bower, Eden 5 2 0.40 0
1 Prior, Kate 17 5 0.29 0
16 Miller, Brielle 17 5 0.29 0
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 3 0.18 0
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 2 0.09 0
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 0 0.00 0
13 Lee, Mia 9 0 0.00 0
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0

Points (by POINTS/S)
# Player S POINTS POINTS/S

12 Little, Claire 29 135.0 4.66
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 86.5 2.98
22 Strong, Kjersti 22 61.5 2.80
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 67.0 2.31
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 38.5 2.26
13 Lee, Mia 9 19.5 2.17
8 Bower, Eden 5 8.0 1.60
1 Prior, Kate 17 26.0 1.53
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 6.0 0.86
7 Bower, Alex 29 23.0 0.79
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 8.0 0.28
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 5.0 0.17
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 2.0 0.12
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 0.0 0.00
16 Miller, Brielle 17 0.0 0.00
21 Short, Macy 3 0.0 0.00

Receptions (by PCT)
# Player S RE RE/S TA PCT

22 Strong, Kjersti 22 0 0.00 1 1.000
1 Prior, Kate 17 0 0.00 1 1.000
7 Bower, Alex 29 0 0.00 3 1.000
2 Mortensen, Elli 29 3 0.10 80 .963
4 Billeter, Hannah 29 8 0.28 103 .922
12 Little, Claire 29 15 0.52 193 .922
16 Miller, Brielle 17 1 0.06 10 .900
5 Uluave, Lulu 29 11 0.38 101 .891
8 Bower, Eden 5 1 0.20 6 .833
15 Stowell, Elyse 7 1 0.14 4 .750
19 Johnson, Kaieva 7 4 0.57 15 .733
20 Bobik, Blaykli 17 2 0.12 7 .714
24 Kemavor, Brielle 29 2 0.07 4 .500
13 Lee, Mia 9 0 0.00 0 .000
9 Erickson, Alyssa 17 0 0.00 0 .000
21 Short, Macy 3 0 0.00 0 .000
TM TEAM - 1 0.03 - -
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Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE
08/30/2024 Southeastern La. 3-0 41/26 11/25 77/85 .390/.012 34/24 3/0 6/6 0/3 26/18 7.0/4.0 3/0 8/8 0/2 0/0
08/30/2024 Fairfield 3-0 47/25 5/16 85/89 .494/.101 45/23 10/5 10/1 5/10 35/31 9.0/2.0 4/0 10/4 0/1 0/0
08/31/2024 High Point 3-1 58/53 10/27 133/140 .361/.186 53/49 7/1 14/9 1/7 45/51 12.0/5.0 2/0 20/10 0/1 0/0
09/05/2024 Lipscomb 3-1 51/47 15/23 90/110 .400/.218 48/44 7/15 8/13 15/7 32/20 10.0/5.0 2/1 16/8 1/2 0/0
09/07/2024 Georgia Tech 2-3 53/71 17/27 153/178 .235/.247 48/70 7/7 9/16 7/7 61/74 11.0/6.0 2/0 18/12 5/5 0/0
09/12/2024 San Diego 2-3 67/57 32/33 190/172 .184/.140 65/55 3/8 13/7 8/3 73/79 11.0/15.0 4/2 14/26 1/2 1/0
09/13/2024 Oregon 2-3 56/55 29/17 155/127 .174/.299 52/51 9/13 13/9 13/9 47/59 7.0/20.0 2/1 10/38 3/2 1/1

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


